
Section D1
1400 AutoBifold

AutoBifold Header. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-6

Magnetic Shear Lock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Automatic Header . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-9

Automatic Door Panels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10-14



This 
Pag

e I
nten

tio
nall

y L
eft

 B
lan

k



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-3

1400 AutoBifold  
Header

Exterior

1400 
Auto
Bifol
d

Head
er

1400B
F



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-4

1400 AutoBifold  
Header

  

Exterior

1

15

5

6

16 17

7

14

7

18

19

9

20

21

22

10

9
7

7

8

10

7

6

5
4

3
2

2

3

2

2

7 11

12

1323

24

Magnetic Shear Lock Part Numbers
Single Bifold Door 14-10905-30
Bipart Bifold Door 14-10905-40



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-5

1400 AutoBifold  
Header

Item Part Select Finish Description
1 24-8959-0X  HINGE TUBE, 6.58'
2 24-4941-02 SCREW, PH FL HD 1/4-20 X 1" TRILOBE FORM
3 24-8966-0X END CAP, BIFOLD HEADER 
4 14-9199 NAMEPLATE, ADHESIVE BACKED
5 24-0413 BEARING, BALL
6 14-8967 GUIDE SPINDLE SUB-ASSY, UPPER
7 24-0014-31 SCREW, SQUARE HD CAP 5/16-18 X 3/4"
8 41-8987-03 BI FOLD OPERATOR ASSY W/ENCODER LH

41-8987-04 BI FOLD OPERATOR ASSY W/ENCODER RH
9 21-8920 OPERATOR MOUNT WELDMENT RH BIFOLD
10 21-8921 OPERATOR MOUNT BIFOLD, LH 
11 24-0433 MOUNT, RUBBER
12 24-0017-02 WASHER, 7/16 ID X 1 OD X .083 THK
13 24-0021-15 HEX JAM NUT 3/8"-16
14 11-9253-01 JUNCTION BOX & BUSHING ASSY, SLIDER
15 14-8925 CLIP, MOUNTING - MICROPROCESSOR
16 24-8901 Use Dash Number for U04, U10 or U11
17 14-9038 BRACKET, CONNECTOR - HANDY TERMINAL
18 14-9120 SWITCH, TOGGLE POWER, UTILITY
19 14-9134 COVER, UTILITY BOX
20 24-0011-23 SCREW, 5/16"-18 X 3/4, HSFHCS, CLR ZINC
21 21-0700 CU - LIMIT STOP ASSY
22 24-2303 STOP RING HOLD DOWN
23 21-9206 MOTOR, SHORT FRAME WITH ENCODER
24 24-10920-04 BI GB W/WELDED CLUTCH RH APPL

24-10920-03 BI GB W/WELDED CLUTCH LH APPL



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-6

1400 AutoBifold  
Header

N
O

TE
S

:
1.

M
A

G
 LO

C
K

 IS
 C

O
N

TIN
U

A
LLY E

N
E

R
G

IZE
D

 U
N

TIL D
O

O
R

 IS
 A

C
TIVATE

D
.

2. 
LO

C
K

 W
ILL TH

E
N

 B
E

 P
O

W
E

R
E

D
 D

O
W

N
 B

Y M
E

A
N

S
 O

F E
LE

C
TR

IC
 LO

C
K

 R
E

LAY B
O

A
R

D
.

3. 
S

E
TTIN

G
 R

O
C

K
E

R
 S

W
ITC

H
 TO

 A
U

TO
 M

O
D

E
 D

E
-E

N
E

R
G

IS
E

S
 LO

C
K

4. 
M

O
V

 IS
 A S

IE
M

E
N

S
 M

O
D

E
L S

14K
25 M

E
TA

L O
X

ID
E

 VA
R

IS
TO

R
5. 

U
S

IN
G

 H
A

N
D

Y TE
R

M
IN

A
L C

H
A

N
G

E
 A

U
X

ILIA
R

Y O
U

TP
U

T S
E

TTIN
G

 TO
 ZE

R
O

 (0) O
N

                                                                                                                                                                                                           
M

IC
R

O
P

R
O

C
E

S
S

O
R

.
6.

P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 D

O
O

R
 S

Y
S

TE
M

 U
S

IN
G

 TH
E

 FO
LLO

W
IN

G
 S

E
Q

U
E

N
C

E
:

A
.

S
E

T U
P A

N
D

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 U

 S
E

R
IE

S
 C

O
N

TR
O

L
B

.
S

E
T U

P A
N

D
 P

R
O

G
R

A
M

 A
C

U
V

IS
IO

N
C

.
S

E
T U

P A
N

D
 A

C
U

S
E

N
S

O
R

S
7.

S
E

T D
IP

S
W

ITC
H

E
S

 9 &
 10 O

N
 A

C
U

V
IS

IO
N

 TO
 "O

N
"

~

C
A

U
TIO

N

For continued protection
against fire, replace only
w

ith a fuse of the  sam
e

type and rating.

W
A

R
N

IN
G

N
ot U

sed
115 VA

C
 C

om
m

on
115 VA

C
 H

ot
N

ot U
sed

W
hite

B
lack

1234 N
O

.
C

O
LO

R
U

S
E

M
otor V

 P
hase

E
ncoder 12 V

D
C

E
ncoder A P

hase
M

otor U
 P

hase
E

ncoder G
round

E
ncoder B

 P
hase

U
S

E
R

ed
O

range
B

row
n

B
lue

B
lack

Yellow

123456 N
O

.
C

O
LO

R

12 V
D

C
+

12 V
D

C
 - (C

om
m

on)
Interior A

ctivation S
ensor

H
olding B

eam
R

educed O
pening

M
ode S

w
itch 1

M
ode S

w
itch 2

E
xterior A

ctivation S
ensor 

A
lternating A

ctivation
B

reakout
O

utput S
w

itch H
I (E

lec. Lock, A
irlock, etc.)

O
utput S

w
itch LO

 (E
lec. Lock, A

irlock, etc.)

B
row

n
R

ed
B

lack
W

hite
G

reen
O

range
O

range
O

range
Yellow
B

lue
Violet
G

ray

9D
C

12V
7616 B
HM

0
M

1
62S

Q
B

A
O

U
T +

O
U

T -

123456789101112

(S
ee M

ode S
w

itch Table)

N
O

.S
Y

M
B

O
L

C
O

LO
R

U
S

E
 [ S

LID
E

 M
O

D
E

 S
E

LE
C

TE
D

 ]
U

S
E

 [ S
W

IN
G

 M
O

D
E

 S
E

LE
C

TE
D

 ]

(S
ee M

ode S
w

itch Table)

M
O

D
E

 S
W

ITC
H

 TA
B

LE
M

O
O

pen
G

nd
G

nd
O

pen

M
1

O
pen

O
pen

G
nd

G
nd

M
ode

A
uto

E
xit

H
old O

pen
N

ight

N
o.

Fuse Inside
R

ating: 125V, 5A
S

ize: 5.2 x 20m
m

1.  A
djustm

ents to the door can only be m
ade w

ith a H
andy Term

inal. 
     N

o adjustm
ents are available inside the control box.

2.  R
eplaceable fuse located inside the control box.

3.  Turn the pow
er off prior to rem

oving the cover.
4.  This unit can not be repaired in the field.  A

ny attem
pted repairs

     by an unauthorized N
A

B
C

O
 facility w

ill void the w
arranty.

N
A

B
C

O
 2

4
8

9
0

1
  M

ic
ro

p
ro

c
e

s
s
o

r C
o

n
tro

lle
r

12 V
D

C
+

12 V
D

C
 - (C

om
m

on)
A

pproach A
ctivation S

ensor
H

olding B
eam

 or S
w

ing S
ensor

Threshold S
afety M

at
M

ode S
w

itch 1
M

ode S
w

itch 2
E

xterior A
ctivation S

ensor
A

lternating A
ctivation

B
reakout

P
ow

er C
onnector (4 pin)

M
otor C

onnector (6 pin)

H
andy Term

inal C
onnector (6 pin)

M
ain H

arness C
onnector (12 pin)

+~
-

 14-2101-01
TR

A
N

FO
R

M
E

R
 

22-9240
P

T. N
O

. 
E

LE
C

TR
IC

 LO
C

K
 R

E
LAY

21-9437)
(PA

R
T # 

M
U

S
T B

E
 IN

 P
LA

C
E

B
LA

C
K

120 VA
C

 "H
O

T"
120 VA

C
 "C

O
M

M
O

N
"

S
E

R
V

IC
E

 G
R

O
U

N
D

M
IN

IM
U

M
 5 A

M
P

E
R

E
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
P

E
R

 O
P

E
R

ATO
R

B
LA

C
K

B
LA

C
K

W
H

ITE

W
H

ITE

G
R

E
E

N

W
H

ITE

B
LU

E

B
LA

C
K

B
R

O
W

N
R

E
D

G
R

E
E

N
O

R
A

N
G

E
 M

0
O

R
A

N
G

E
 M

1

B
LU

E
B

LU
E

R
E

D
R

E
D

B
LU

E

G
R

E
E

N

R
E

D

P
LU

G
 FO

R
 H

A
N

D
Y TE

R
M

IN
A

L

B
LU

E

W
H

ITE
B

LA
C

K

R
E

D

W
H

ITE
G

R
E

E
N

Y
E

LLO
W

P
LU

G
 W

ITH
 B

LU
E

 JU
M

P
E

R

N
O

T U
S

E
D

W
H

ITE
G

R
E

E
N

M
A

G
N

E
TIC

 P
O

W
E

R
D

O
W

N
 S

W
ITC

H
P

T. N
O

. 229222
M

A
G

N
E

TIC
 P

O
W

E
R

D
O

W
N

 S
W

ITC
H

P
T. N

O
. 229222

IN
TE

R
IO

R
 A

C
U

S
E

N
S

O
R

P
T. N

O
. 148902

S
W

ITC
H

 B
O

X

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

B
R

O
W

N

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

R
E

D

B
LA

C
K

O
N

O
FF

O
N

E
 W

AY

R
E

D

H
O

LD
 O

P
E

N DOOR OPERATION
ONLYAUTO

R
E

D

B
LU

E
W

H
ITE

B
LA

C
K

B
A

C
K

 S
ID

E
 O

F
R

O
C

K
E

R
 S

W
ITC

H
 S

H
O

W
N

.
(R

O
C

K
E

R
 P

T. N
O

. 21-9823) M
O

TO
R

 H
A

R
N

E
S

S
 A

N
D

 P
LU

G
S

V
IO

LE
T

G
R

AY
Y

E
LLO

W
N

O
T U

S
E

D

V
IO

LE
T

G
R

AY

O
P

E
R

ATO
R

M
O

TO
R

O
R

A
N

G
E

O
R

A
N

G
E

B
R

O
W

N

G
R

E
E

N

G
R

AY

A
C

U
S

E
N

S
O

R
 H

A
R

N
E

S
S

P
T. N

O
. 229184

B
R

O
W

N
R

E
D

R
E

D
W

H
ITE

R
E

D

1

O
R

A
N

G
EY

E
LLO

W

B
R

ID
G

E
R

E
C

TIFIE
R

P
T. N

O
.  

11-9929-01

M
icroprocessor (P

art 24-8901)

O
R

A
N

G
EM

O
V

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

R
E

D
B

R
O

W
N

P
T. N

O
. 229184

A
C

U
S

E
N

S
O

R
 H

A
R

N
E

S
S

P
T. N

O
. 148902

E
X

TE
R

IO
R

 A
C

U
S

E
N

S
O

R

Y
E

LLO
W

FO
LD

 S
ID

E
 A

C
U

V
IS

IO
N

P
T. N

O
. 14-10823-01

W
H

ITE

W
IR

IN
G

 FO
R

 G
T 1400 W

ITH
 S

E
C

U
R

ITR
O

N
 M

A
G

N
E

TIC
 S

H
E

A
R

  LO
C

K
S

M
O

D
IFIE

D
 A

C
U

M
O

TIO
N

-A &
 A

C
U

V
IS

IO
N

 C
A

B
LE

P
T. N

O
. 22-11132

G
R

E
E

N

R
E

D

B
LA

C
K

W
H

ITE
B

LU
E

G
R

E
E

N

R
O

C
K

E
R

 S
W

ITC
H

 
E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

 H
A

R
N

E
S

S
P

T. 229186

M
A

G
 LO

C
K

 H
A

R
N

E
S

S
P

T. N
O

. 22-11139

219245
H

A
R

N
E

S
S

 P
T. N

O
.

A
C

U
S

E
N

S
O

R
 "Y

"

O
R

A
N

G
E

B
R

O
W

N

G
R

E
E

N
R

E
D

G
R

E
E

N
R

E
D

B
R

O
W

N
O

R
A

N
G

E

A
C

U
S

E
N

S
O

R
 "Y

"
H

A
R

N
E

S
S

 P
T. N

O
.

219245

1  2  3 4
1  2  3 4

1  2  3 4

B
LA

C
K

W
H

ITE

B
R

O
W

N

B
LU

E
, R

E
D

, 
G

R
E

E
N

1  2  3 4

1  2  3 4
1  2  3 4

1  2  3 4

1  2  3 4

1  2  3 4

W
IR

E
 N

U
T

B
R

O
W

N

1  2  3 4

M
A

G
N

E
TIC

 S
H

E
A

R
 LO

C
K

M
A

G
N

E
TIC

 S
H

E
A

R
 LO

C
K

R
E

D
 +

B
LA

C
K

 -

B
LA

C
K

 -

R
E

D
 +

G
R

N

E
N

S
U

R
E

 G
R

E
E

N
 FR

O
M

 B
R

ID
G

E
 R

E
C

TIFIE
R

 
C

O
N

N
E

C
TS

 TO
 B

LA
C

K
 W

IR
E

 O
N

 S
H

E
A

R
 LO

C
K

S



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-7

1400 AutoBifold  
Magnetic Shear Lock

Jamb Tube

9.813

Door prep for Armature Plate

3.38 3.38

1.12

To top
of door

Drill 11
32" dia. on near side

and 1
2" dia. on far side for

sex bolt (1) hole

Drill and tap for
#10-24 machine
screws (2) holes

8.94

1.25

Spacer
Block

Armature
Plate
Assembly

.81

2.00

Mag Lock
Assembly

1/4" Plastic
Spacer

5.5

7.50
3.16

1.25
3.00

1400 
Auto
Bifol
d

Mag-
netic 
Shea
r 
Lock



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-8

1400 Automatic  
Header

 

12

11

14

13

15

17

17

151

2
3
4

1
2
3

4

7

13

14 18

12

11

9

10

19

6

27

26

30
28

29

21
22

23

27

30

26

27

27

31

25

20

28

30
2924

22 28

29

10

8

5

9

18

29

28

34

34

16

20

32

 

32

7

33

1400 
Auto
mati
c 

Head
er



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-9

1400 Automatic  
Header

Item Part Select Finish Description
1 24-0015-63 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH #10-24 X 1 1/4
2 14-8962 MAGNETIC POLE PIECE - W/LIP
3 14-8965 SPACER, SLEEVE MAGNETIC LATCH
4 14-8319 MAGNET, CERAMIC
5 24-8977-0X CENTER PLATE, HEADER 

24-9447-0X END PLATE, HEADER - LH
24-9448-0X END PLATE, HEADER - RH

6 22-9222 BREAK OUT SW ASSY FULL OPN & PKTD GT1175
7 14-8161-01 TAPE, FOAM - GRAY
8 24-9238-0X HEADER DRESS PLATE W/SWITCH PREP 204

24-9239-0X HEADER DRESS PLATE W/SWITCH PREP 204
9 21-8961-0X LOWER SPINDLE GUIDE SUB-ASSY 
10 24-0787 BALL BEARING
11 22-8971 DRIVEBAR WLDMNT NH COMP W/8969-8970 BIFD
12 14-9201 SHIPPING STICKER - REMOVE BOLT
13 24-8972-0X GUIDE CHANNEL LH

24-8973-0X GUIDE CHANNEL RH 204
14 14-8990 BEARING, SLEEVE
15 14-8413-02 FLEXIBLE MAGNETIC STRIP
16 14-8964 BLOCK, LATCH - MAGNETIC
17 24-0011-03 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH #10-24 X 1/2
18 14-2279-05 PILE WEATHERING, BLK - ADHESIVE BACKED
19 24-1849 LOCK COVER PLATE - BOTTOM
20 22-8983-10 PUSH ROD WELDMENT - BIFOLD

22-8983-20 PUSH ROD WELDMENT - BIFOLD
21 24-0021-28 HEX NUT 3/8 - 24  LH THREADS
22 24-0019-03 WASHER, STAR 3/8" EXTERNAL TOOTH
23 14-9546 ROD END THREAD LH
24 24-0021-05 HEX NUT 3/8"-24
25 14-9545 ROD END THREAD RH
26 14-8985 BELL CRANK, SPINDLE
27 24-0014-33 SCREW - HEX HD CAP 3/8-24 X 1 1/2
28 24-0667-01 SPACER, MOUNTING - END CAP
29 24-0021-29 HEX LOCKNUT NYLON INSERT 3/8"-24
30 24-0014-14 SCREW -  HEX HD MACH 5/16-24 X 5/8
31 24-8976 BELL CRANK, OPERATOR
32 14-8995 BUSHING, SUPPORT GUIDE/CHANNEL
33 11-9363 KIT BIFOLD MAGNETIC LATCH RETROFIT
34 14-8963 MAGNETIC POLE PIECE



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-10

1400 Automatic  
Door Panel Left

28

4
5
6

4
25

1

28

27

8

10

9

37

37

36

14

11

27

24

28
4

4
6
5

2

27

27

28

28

11

329

7

33

10

12
37

37

27

27

35

34

13

19

20

15

16
17 18

21
22

21
22

19

20

15

16

17

18

23

23

23

23

1

26

30

32

25

27

3

24

31

38

39

Viewed From Inside

40

Note: For Lock information refer to Section C.

41

41

1400 
Auto
mati
c 

Door 
Pane
l Left



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-11

1400 Automatic  
Door Panel Left

Item Part Select Finish Description
1 24-8923-0X  CENTER HINGE, MACHINED- RH
2 24-8937 LOCK BOLT - PIVOT PANEL
3 14-8947 END PLUG, HINGE TUBE
4 24-0414 BEARING, BALL
5 14-8956 PIN, HINGE FATIGUE PROOF, COLD FINISHED
6 24-1193-16 RING, SHAFT 0.394 DIA EXTERNAL SERIES
7 22-8939 NOSE GUIDE ASSY - BIFOLD
8 24-8948-0X  FLUSH BOLT KAWNEER - RD FACE 
9 24-8949 LOCK ROD, FOR FLUSH BOLT - 3.38'
10 14-9358 ANTI-RATTLE - FOAM BLOCK 1.5 X 1.5
11 24-9379 OBSOLETE-GUARD LOCK CYLINDER - BIFOLD
12 14-9569 DECAL, LOCKING
13 22-4495-01 KEYED ALIKE LOCK CYLINDERS   SILVER

22-0950-01 OBSOLETE USE 22-4495-01
14 22-0090-0X CYLINDER, THUMB TURN    SILVER
15 14-3624 THREADED ROD, 3/8"-16 - ZINC PLATED
16 24-9503 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .500 HOLE
17 14-9225 BACKING PLATE, TIE ROD - DOOR ASSEMBLY
18 24-0021-21 NUT, WHIZLOCK, 3/8-16, ZINC
19 24-9504 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .386 HOLE
20 14-9279 OFFSET TEE NUT, 3/8"-16
21 24-9502 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .261 HOLE
22 24-4941-02 SCREW, PH FL HD 1/4-20 X 1" TRILOBE FORM
23 14-9511-04 PLUG, DOME 
24 14-9705-01 WEATHER STRIP BULB, BLACK IN BULK
25 14-2279-05 PILE WEATHERING, BLK - ADHESIVE BACKED
26 14-5636-01 EXTRUSION, ALUM - WEATHERING, FLAT
27 14-8640-01 RIVNUT, 1/4"-20       AVK #AKS4-420-165
28 24-0011-10 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH 1/4-20 X 2
29 24-0014-02 SCREW - HEX HD CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4
30 14-4899-40 BRUSH, WTHRING-.006, BRISTENYLON A.44, B
31 24-0019-05 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4", EXTERNAL TOOTH
32 24-0013-04 SCREW - PHLLPS TRUSS HD MACH #6-32 X 1/2
33 22-4412 HEADER LOCK ROD ASSY LESS SCREW PACK
34 14-2046-03 FLUSH BOLT W/O FACEPLATE 
35 24-0011-84 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH #8-32 X 1/2
36 24-0011-72 SCREW, PHLLPS HD MACH 10-24 X 3/8"UND
37 24-0094-01 SCREW, PHLLPS PAN HD MACH #10 X 1/2" A
38 24-0021-14 HEX NUT 1/4"-20
39 24-8958-0X  HINGE TUBE, 6.58' 
40 22-9643 FLOOR PIVOT ASSY BIFOLD
41 14-12950 O-RING, 1.50 OD X 1.25 ID, EPDM



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-12

1400 Automatic  
Door Panel Right

1

28

5
6
7

5

27
23

25
27

3

25
1

28

26

30

32
27

23

4

24

19

20

15

1617
18

11

33 21
22

21

22

34

12

14
19

20

15

16
17

18

29

31

8

27
28

1

27

28

5

5

7
6

1

27

3

13
37

37

2

11

10

23

36

9

37

37

28

27

2324

35

38

Viewed From Inside

35

39

Note: For Lock information refer to Section C.

40

40

1400 
Auto
mati
c 

Door 
Pane
l 
Righ
t



1400BF April 17, 2012 Page D1-13

1400 Automatic  
Door Panel Right

Item Part Select Finish Description
1 24-8924-0X  CENTER HINGE, MACHINED-LH
2 24-8937 LOCK BOLT - PIVOT PANEL
3 14-8947 END PLUG, HINGE TUBE
4 24-8958-0X  HINGE TUBE, 6.58' 
5 24-0414 BEARING, BALL
6 14-8956 PIN, HINGE FATIGUE PROOF, COLD FINISHED
7 24-1193-16 RING, SHAFT 0.394 DIA EXTERNAL SERIES
8 22-8939 NOSE GUIDE ASSY - BIFOLD
9 24-8948-0X  FLUSH BOLT KAWNEER - RD FACE 
10 24-8949 LOCK ROD, FOR FLUSH BOLT - 3.38'
11 14-9358 ANTI-RATTLE - FOAM BLOCK 1.5 X 1.5
12 24-9379 OBSOLETE-GUARD LOCK CYLINDER - BIFOLD
13 22-4495-01 KEYED ALIKE LOCK CYLINDERS   SILVER

22-0950-01 OBSOLETE USE 22-4495-01
14 22-0090-0X CYLINDER, THUMB TURN    SILVER
15 14-3624 THREADED ROD, 3/8"-16 - ZINC PLATED
16 24-9503 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .500 HOLE
17 14-9225 BACKING PLATE, TIE ROD - DOOR ASSEMBLY
18 24-0021-21 NUT, WHIZLOCK, 3/8-16, ZINC
19 24-9504 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .386 HOLE
20 14-9279 OFFSET TEE NUT, 3/8"-16
21 24-9502 CLIP, MUNTIN BAR - RAIL .261 HOLE
22 24-4941-02 SCREW, PH FL HD 1/4-20 X 1" TRILOBE FORM
23 14-9511-04 PLUG, DOME 
24 14-9705-01 WEATHER STRIP BULB, BLACK IN BULK
25 14-2279-05 PILE WEATHERING, BLK - ADHESIVE BACKED
26 14-5636-01 EXTRUSION, ALUM - WEATHERING, FLAT
27 14-8640-01 RIVNUT, 1/4"-20       AVK #AKS4-420-165
28 24-0011-10 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH 1/4-20 X 2
29 24-0014-02 SCREW - HEX HD CAP 1/4-20 X 3/4
30 14-4899-40 BRUSH, WTHRING-.006, BRISTENYLON A.44, B
31 24-0019-05 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4", EXTERNAL TOOTH
32 24-0013-04 SCREW - PHLLPS TRUSS HD MACH #6-32 X 1/2
33 22-4412 HEADER LOCK ROD ASSY LESS SCREW PACK
34 14-2046-03 FLUSH BOLT W/O FACEPLATE 
35 24-0011-84 SCREW - PHILLIPS HD MACH #8-32 X 1/2
36 24-0011-72 SCREW, PHLLPS HD MACH 10-24 X 3/8"UND
37 24-0094-01 SCREW, PHLLPS PAN HD MACH #10 X 1/2" A
38 24-0021-14 HEX NUT 1/4"-20
39 22-9643 FLOOR PIVOT ASSY BIFOLD
40 14-12950 O-RING, 1.50 OD X 1.25 ID, EPDM



This 
Pag

e I
nten

tio
nall

y L
eft

 B
lan

k


